The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared based on the
reviewed financial statements as at 31 December 2015 for Southern Crown and
audited financial statements for Yojee, and events relating to the Acquisition
and the issue of Shares under this Prospectus outlined in Section 8.5.1.

The stated basis of preparation is the recognition and measurement principles
contained in Australian Accounting Standards applied to the historical financial
information and the events or transactions to which the pro forma adjustments
relate, as if those events or transactions had occurred as at the date of the
historical financial information.  Due to its nature, the pro forma historical
financial information does not represent the company's actual or prospective
financial position.

Historical and Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December
2015

The following is based on a minimum subscription of 137,500,000 Shares at an
offer price of $0.02 each to raise $2,750,000 before costs (Minimum Subscription).

 51

Note SWR
Reviewed

as at   31
Dec 15

Yojee
Audited as
at 31 Dec

15

Pro forma
adjustments

Total

Pro forma
after offer

Total

  $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8.5.2 770,449 263,994 2,460,020 3,494,463

Trade and other receivables  1,628 - - 1,628

Other current assets  19,271 - - 19,271

Total Current Assets  791,348 263,994 2,460,020 3,515,362

Non-Current Assets

Intangible assets  - 13,816 - 13,816
Tenement acquisition and exploration
costs  352,124 - - 352,124

Total Non-Current Assets  352,124 13,816 - 365,940

Total Assets  1,143,472 277,810 2,460,020 3,881,302

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  31,741 1,937 - 33,678

Income tax payable  - 13,762  13,762

Total Current Liabilities  31,741 15,699 - 47,440

Net Assets  1,111,731 262,111 2,460,020 3,833,862

Equity

Share capital 8.5.3 6,645,068 230,001 (1,629,699) 5,245,370

Option Reserves 8.5.4 200,459 - (200,459) -

Accumulated losses 8.5.5 (5,733,796) 32,110 4,290,178 (1,411,508)

Total Equity  1,111,731 262,111 2,460,020 3,833,862

The following is based on a maximum subscription of 160,498,518 Shares at an
offer price of $0.02 each to raise $3,209,970 before costs (Full Subscription).

Note SWR
Reviewed

as at   31
Dec 15

Yojee
Audited as
at 31 Dec

15

Pro forma
adjustments

Total

Pro forma
after offer

Total

  $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8.5.2 770,449 263,994 2,889,990 3,924,433

Trade and other receivables  1,628 - - 1,628

Other current assets  19,271 - - 19,271

Total Current Assets  791,348 263,994 2,889,990 3,945,332

Non-Current Assets

Intangible assets  - 13,816 - 13,816
Tenement acquisition and exploration
costs  352,124 - - 352,124

Total Non-Current Assets  352,124 13,816 - 365,940

Total Assets  1,143,472 277,810 2,889,990 4,311,272

Current Liabilities

 52

Trade and other payables  31,741 1,937 - 33,678

Income tax payable  - 13,762  13,762

Total Current Liabilities  31,741 15,699 - 47,440

Net Assets  1,111,731 262,111 2,889,990 4,263,832

Equity

Share capital 8.5.3 6,645,068 230,001 (1,197,327) 5,677,742

Option Reserves 8.5.4 200,459 - (200,459) -

Accumulated losses 8.5.5 (5,733,796) 32,110 4,287,776 (1,413,910)

Total Equity  1,111,731 262,111 2,889,990 4,263,832

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offer is as
per the consolidated statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted
for the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. No
significant subsequent events have occurred and thus no subsequent event
adjustments have been made.

8.5.1 Pro forma Transactions

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared based on the
following transactions and events relating to the Acquisition and the issue of
Shares under this Prospectus:

1. the issue of 150,000,000 Consideration Shares to the Vendors in